
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4977

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH MARCH, 2021

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW CARGO PORTS

4977. SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:

will the Minister of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state.

qra,*a qiad-.fl 3it{ adarJt }ifr

(a)thedetailsofconStructionofnewcargoportsinthecountry,State.wise
particularly in Mahabubnagar Parliamentary Constituency of Telangana;

(b)whetheranysurvey/actionhasbeentakenforeachofthepro,iectsandifso,the
details thereof , Statewise;

(c) the details of
State-wise; and

the funds sanctioned and spent for each of the proiects so far'

(d) whether the Government has received any demand, if so, the action taken by the

Government thereon and the criteria adopted for the same?

ANSWER

MINISTERoFSTATE(INDEPENDENTCHARGE)FoRPoRTS,SHIPPINGANDWATERWAYS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a)Governmentoflndiahasaccordedin-principleapprovalfordevelopmentofa
modern deep draft all-weather port at vadhavan in Dahanu taluka in Maharashtra which

would be Hub Port for lndian cargo. There is no proposal of new cargo port in

Mahabubnagar Parliamentary Constituency of Telangana'

(b)'(c)and(d)Non-majorportsareunderthejurisdictionofrespectiveStateMaritime
Boards/State Governments. However, under Sagarmala Programme' Ministry provide

financial assistance to State Government port infrastructure projects, coastal berth

projects, road & rail projects, fishery harbours, skill development projects' Coastal

communitydevelopment,lnternationalstandardcruiseterminalanduniqueand
innovativeprojectssuchasRo-Paxferryservicesetc.Thedetailsofprojects
undertaken in sagarmala along with utilsiation of funds is annexed'
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Annexure I

Name of the State
Port Modernizatio
n

Port Connectivit Coastal Communit
y DeveloPment

Andaman & Nicobar lslands 7

Andhra Pradesh 2 2 4

Jaman & Diu 2

Goa 2 2

Guiarat 3 4

Karnataka 4 5

(erala 3 3

8
Maharashtra 26 3

Odisha
2

Puducherry 1

1 7
famil Nadu 8

West Bengal 6 1

Funds utilization under Sagarmala Programme

2018-19


